

Youth Soccer/Kentucky Youth Soccer Association APPLICATION TO HOST TOURNAMENT OR GAMES

	LLEF		Lou	City Acader	ny Boys				L.11	//		
			mes: <u>Coll</u>	ege Showc	ase	Tourname	nt Web Sit	e Address	s (URL):	ps://www.ioucity	racingacademy.	.com/fallinvitationa
Hosting League Organization:USYS Teams of Types Accepted: □Select □Recreational □select & Rec												
Designate Official of Hosting Org Craig Jones Title Director of Operations Work Number 502-298-9733												
Address 801 Edith Rd Email Address cjones@loucity.com Home Phone Number												
City Lo	ouisville	St	ate KY Zir	40206					Fax			
National	State Ass	ociation	KY			Gı	uest Refer	ee Applica	ations Acc	epted		
		_	t or Games	Louis	ville KY			lication D		2/1/2024		
				Feb 23-25, 2024 Estimated Number of Teams 48								
Dates of Tournament or Games: Tournament Director/Contact Person				Crain lands								
Street Address				-! @I!#								
				Phone Number:								
City		State _	_ ZIP	Phon	e Numbe	:r:						
Ages	Team Types (ie.: S1, S2)	Boys	Girls	Roster Size	# of Guest Players	Length of Games	# of Players on Field	Awards	Min. # of Games	Entry Fees	Bond (Leave blank if	Message
U15-U		х		22	6	(mins) 80	11			\$850	none)	
		~				"				4000		
□ RT Restricted Tournament – US Youth Soccer Members and Affiliates only.												
_							•					
☐ Teams will be restricted to teams within the national state association ☐ Teams will be invited from all US Youth State Associations/Affiliates												
			nent – Oth	er US Soc	cer Mem	bers as list	ed.					
□Foreig	gn Teams	as listed.										
			grees to be								NT AND	
GAIVIES I	DNITCOL	AGNEEIVIE	NT and its	applicabl	e ruies 01 /	The applo	virig State	ASSUCIALI				
Signatur	e of Desig	nated Off	icial of Hos	ting Orga	nization _				9/2 Date:	2/22		
						APPROVA	 L					
STATE A	SSOCIATION	ON OR AFF	ILIATE		KENTUC	KY YOUTH	SOCCER A	SSOCIATION	<u>ON</u>	Date:		-

Kentucky Youth Soccer Association – 158 Constitution St, Lexington, KY 41005

In granting this permission to host tournament or games, neither US Youth Soccer nor its State Associations or Affiliates shall be liable for transportation, lodging or injury to persons sustained in the course of approved event